BRIEFS

FALL CITY, Wash. — A new, pri-
vate 18-hole course designed by Tom
Fazio will be built on a 220-acre por-
tion of the Aldarra Farm outside Se-
attle. The proposed Members Club at
Aldarra will restrict membership to
416 and be a golf-only club. The course,
the first designed by Fazio in the Pa-
cific Northwest, will be built on farm-
land once owned by the Boeing fam-
ily. An understated wood-and-stone,
15,000-square-foot clubhouse is also
planned. Construction is scheduled to
start this spring with a target opening
date of late summer 1999.

YORKTOWN, N.Y. — Donald
Trump’s interest in developing courses
in Westchester County continues.
Trump is reportedly interested in de-
veloping an 18-hole layout and hous-
ing on 150 acres of land off the Taconic
Parkway. Trump has already been and
continues to be involved in course pro-
posals in Westchester. His proposed
$7.5 million course and homes at the
213-acre Seven Springs estate straddling
Bedford, New Castle and North Castle
isundergoing environmental review. He
also wants to build a luxury course and
townhouses at Briar Hall Country Club,
which he acquired in 1996.

NEWS

NGF details green
fees across U.S.A.

JUPITER, Fla. — Hawaii and Nevada
are the most expensive places to play and
South Dakota and Kansas the cheapest,
according to a profile of U.S. golf course
green fees recently published by the Na-
tional Golf Foundation.

The national average is $37.30, accord-
ing to a state-by-state breakdown of in-
season, weekend rates (with cart) for
regulation 18-hole daily-fee facilities.

Hawaii and Nevada lead the list by a
relatively wide margin at $85.70 and $84,
respectively. At the other end are two
Midwestern states, South Dakota and
Kansas, at $23.80 and $24.20, respectively.

Looking at the data from a regional
standpoint, golfers in the seven Midwest-
ern states making up the West North
Central region enjoy some of the lowest
fees in the country. The average for the
regionis $27.90. This is the lowest among
the nine U.S. census regions. In addition
to South Dakota and Kansas, this region
consists of Missouri, Iowa, Nebraska,
North Dakota and Minnesota.

The Mountain and Pacific regions carry
the highestaverage in the country at $52,40
and $49.60, respectively. In addition to
Nevada, these regions consist of Califor-
nia, Oregon, Washington, Montana, Idaho,
Wyoming, Utah, Arizona and Colorado.

Average Weekend Green Fees/In Season/With Cart
(18-hole Regulation Daily-Fee Courses Only)

South Dakota
Kansas
Arkansas
Kentucky

District of Columbia

Ohio
Alabama
lowa
Nebraska
Oklahoma
North Dakota
Indiana

New York
West Virginia
Tennessee
Wisconsin
Ilinois
Minnesota
Louisiana
Pennsylvania
Missouri
Montana
Michigan
Alaska

Utah
Washington

$23.80

24.20
25.00
25.30
26.00
26.00
26.40
26.80
27.30
27.30
28.50
29.50
29.90
29.90
30.30
31.20
31.60
31.90
32.50
32.90
33.10
33.20
33.30
33.50
33.50
33.90

Texas §34.30
Maine 34.40
Mississippi 34.80
Delaware 36.20
New Mexico 36.40
Georgia 36.80
North Carolina 37.00
Rhode Island 37.10
U.S. Average 37.30
Oregon 37.70
Connecticut 38.30
Massachusetts 40.30
Virginia 40.30
Wyoming 40.40
Maryland 40.90
New Hampshire 42.30
Idaho 42.60
Vermont 42.70
Florida 43.20
South Carolina 43.90
New Jersey 48.70
Colorado 51.90
California 57.00
Arizona 66.70
Nevada 84.00
Hawaii 85.70

Source: National Golf Foundation

We build em B

When it comes to mowfng productivity;
size.. countsy ‘So does ‘stability, ‘maneuverability, and precision;
That's why LasTec’synew 8' wide: Model 425D Articulatot positions
its diesel ‘engine low beoween wide drive wheels to produce 2
virtually - scuff-proof, zero-turning-radius  systent;  And. like all
Articulators, it features individual ‘articulating decks to /‘provide the
cut quality of four small push mowers.

Phone: 1-800-515-6798..

Call for the LasTec dealer nearest yod.

;

).

4

g==rec®

With '38hp, no- scalping, ‘unbeatable side-hill stability, amazing
maneuverability,  “from-the*seat™ height adjustments,” and 96"
cutting width in! just.one’ self-contained mower, it's clear. that the
425D s big erough ‘to “mow: Texas.” But more importantly, it can'do
it'with the moves of a ballet dancer and precision of a surgeon.
For more information about the'Model 425D and LasTec’s entire line

of Articulators, call today!

72" also available

www.lastec.com
Dept. GCN2P

Fax: (317) 271:4223

Limited dealer opportunities available.




