BRIEFS

FALL CITY, Wash. — A new, private 18-hole course designed by Tom Fazio will be built on a 220-acre portion of the Aldarra Farm outside Seattle. The proposed Members Club at Aldarra will restrict membership to 416 and be a golf-only club. The course, the first designed by Fazio in the Pacific Northwest, will be built on farmland once owned by the Boeing family. An understated wood-and-stone, 15,000-square-foot clubhouse is also planned. Construction is scheduled to start this spring with a target opening date of late summer 1999.

YORKTOWN, N.Y. - Donald Trump's interest in developing courses in Westchester County continues. Trump is reportedly interested in developing an 18-hole layout and housing on 150 acres of land off the Taconic Parkway. Trump has already been and continues to be involved in course proposals in Westchester. His proposed \$7.5 million course and homes at the 213-acre Seven Springs estate straddling Bedford, New Castle and North Castle is undergoing environmental review. He also wants to build a luxury course and townhouses at Briar Hall Country Club, which he acquired in 1996.

NGF details green fees across U.S.A.

JUPITER, Fla. — Hawaii and Nevada are the most expensive places to play and South Dakota and Kansas the cheapest, according to a profile of U.S. golf course green fees recently published by the National Golf Foundation.

The national average is \$37.30, according to a state-by-state breakdown of inseason, weekend rates (with cart) for regulation 18-hole daily-fee facilities.

Hawaii and Nevada lead the list by a relatively wide margin at \$85.70 and \$84, respectively. At the other end are two Midwestern states, South Dakota and Kansas, at \$23.80 and \$24.20, respectively.

Looking at the data from a regional standpoint, golfers in the seven Midwestern states making up the West North Central region enjoy some of the lowest fees in the country. The average for the region is \$27.90. This is the lowest among the nine U.S. census regions. In addition to South Dakota and Kansas, this region consists of Missouri, Iowa, Nebraska, North Dakota and Minnesota.

The Mountain and Pacific regions carry the highest average in the country at \$52,40 and \$49.60, respectively. In addition to Nevada, these regions consist of California, Oregon, Washington, Montana, Idaho, Wyoming, Utah, Arizona and Colorado.

We build 'em BIG in Tex

as eo

Average Weekend Green Fees/In Season/With Cart (18-hole Regulation Daily-Fee Courses Only)

South Dakota	\$ 23.80	Texas	\$ 34.30
Kansas	24.20	Maine	34.40
Arkansas	25.00	Mississippi	34.80
Kentucky	25.30	Delaware	36.20
District of Columbia	26.00	New Mexico	36.40
Ohio	26.00	Georgia	36.80
Alabama	26.40	North Carolina	37.00
Iowa	26.80	Rhode Island	37.10
Nebraska	27.30	U.S. Average	37.30
Oklahoma	27.30	Oregon	37.70
North Dakota	28.50	Connecticut	38.30
Indiana	29.50	Massachusetts	40.30
New York	29.90	Virginia	40.30
West Virginia	29.90	Wyoming	40.40
Tennessee	30.30	Maryland	40.90
Wisconsin	31.20	New Hampshire	42.30
Illinois	31.60	Idaho	42.60
Minnesota	31.90	Vermont	42.70
Louisiana	32.50	Florida	43.20
Pennsylvania	32.90	South Carolina	43.90
Missouri	33.10	New Jersey	48.70
Montana	33.20	Colorado	51.90
Michigan	33.30	California	57.00
Alaska	33.50	Arizona	66.70
Utah	33.50	Nevada	84.00
Washington	33.90	Hawaii	85.70
	Source: National Golf Foundation		

and

NO SCALPING

38HP

When it comes to mowing productivity, size counts. So does stability, maneuverability, and precision. That's why LasTec's new 8' wide Model 425D Articulator positions its diesel engine low between wide drive wheels to produce a virtually scuff-proof, zero-turning-radius system. And like all Articulators, it features individual articulating decks to provide the cut quality of four small push mowers.

With **38hp**, no scalping, **unbeatable** side-hill stability, **amazing** maneuverability, "from-the-seat" height adjustments, and **96**^{n*} **cutting width** in just one self-contained mower, it's clear that the 425D is big enough to "mow Texas." But more importantly, it can do it with the **moves** of a ballet dancer and **precision** of a surgeon. For more information about the Model 425D and LasTec's entire line of Articulators, call today!

Phone: 1-800-515-6798 Call for the LasTec dealer nearest you. www.lastec.com Dept. GCN2P Fax: (317) 271-4223 Limited dealer opportunities available.

NEWS